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OLYMPIC DAM PRODUCTION UPDATE 
On 28 January 2015 the Svedala mill, part of BHP Billiton’s Olympic Dam surface processing 
operations in South Australia, suffered an electrical failure and was safely placed in the 
maintenance position. 

A complete diagnostic review was undertaken and revealed damage to the motor stator coil. 
The repair and remediation plan is being developed and the Company can confirm the mill 
will be out of service for approximately six months. 

BHP Billiton plans to use this period to bring forward some of the maintenance activities and 
preparatory work required to support the underground extension of the Southern Mine Area. 

The Svedala mill is the largest of three mills onsite. The two smaller grinding mills at Olympic 
Dam will continue to operate at full capacity. However, as a result of the suspension of the 
primary mill other processing activities on site will be scaled back.  

Based on current information, BHP Billiton estimates a reduction in copper production of 
between 60 and 70kt with the majority of the loss anticipated this financial year.  

A return to full production is anticipated by the end of the September 2015 quarter. Any 
subsequent updates to production guidance as a result of the mill outage will be 
communicated in forthcoming financial reporting and quarterly operational reviews.  

Further information on BHP Billiton can be found at: www.bhpbilliton.com. 

 

http://www.bhpbilliton.com/


Media Relations  
 
Australia  
 
Emily Perry 
Tel: +61 3 9609 2800  Mobile: +61 477 325 803 
email: Emily.Perry@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Paul Hitchins 
Tel: + 61 3 9609 2592  Mobile: + 61 419 315 001 
email: Paul.Hitchins@bhpbilliton.com   
 
Eleanor Nichols 
Tel: +61 3 9609 2360  Mobile: +61 407 064 748 
email: Eleanor.Nichols@bhpbilliton.com 
 
United Kingdom 
 
Ruban Yogarajah 
Tel: +44 20 7802 4033  Mobile: +44 7827 082 022 
email: Ruban.Yogarajah@bhpbilliton.com  
 
Jennifer White 
Tel: +44 20 7802 7462  Mobile: +44 7827 253 764 
email: Jennifer.White@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Americas 
 
Ruban Yogarajah 
Tel: +44 20 7802 4033  Mobile: +44 7827 082 022 
email: Ruban.Yogarajah@bhpbilliton.com  
 

Investor Relations 
 
Australia  
 
Tara Dines 
Tel: +61 3 9609 2222  Mobile: +61 499 249 005 
email: Tara.Dines@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Andrew Gunn 
Tel: +61 3 9609 3575  Mobile: +61 402 087 354 
email: Andrew.Gunn@bhpbilliton.com 
 
United Kingdom and South Africa 
 
Jonathan Price 
Tel: +44 20 7802 4131  Mobile: +44 7990 527 726 
email: Jonathan.H.Price@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Dean Simon 
Tel: +44 20 7802 7461  Mobile: +44 7717 511 193 
email: Dean.Simon@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Americas 
 
James Agar 
Tel: +1 212 310 1421  Mobile: +1 347 882 3011 
email: James.Agar@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Joseph Suarez 
Tel: +1 212 310 1422  Mobile: +1 646 400 3803 
email: Joseph.Suarez@bhpbilliton.com 

 
BHP Billiton Limited ABN 49 004 028 077 
Registered in Australia 
Registered Office: Level 16, 171 Collins Street 
Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia 
Tel +61 1300 55 4757 Fax +61 3 9609 3015 

 
BHP Billiton Plc Registration number 3196209 
Registered in England and Wales 
Registered Office: Neathouse Place 
London SW1V 1LH United Kingdom 
Tel +44 20 7802 4000 Fax +44 20 7802 4111 

Members of the BHP Billiton Group which is headquartered in Australia 

 

mailto:emily.perry@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Paul.Hitchins@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Eleanor.Nichols@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Ruban.Yogarajah@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Jennifer.White@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Ruban.Yogarajah@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Tara.Dines@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Andrew.Gunn@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:%20Dean.Simon@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:James.Agar@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Joseph.Suarez@bhpbilliton.com

	Investor Relations
	Australia 

	Media Relations 
	Australia 
	United Kingdom and South Africa
	United Kingdom

